

# MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	25958
Full Product Name	Luxury Iced Christmas Cake
Ingredients, with allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p>Sultanas (37%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar Paste(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Mono- and Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Gum Tragacanth, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Natural Flavouring), Marzipan (Sugar, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b>, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Sugar, Whole <b>EGG</b>, Salted Butter (<b>MILK</b>, Salt), Glucose Syrup, Water, Dark Rum (1.8%), Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Whole &amp; Broken Glace Cherries (Cherries (48%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Colour: Erythrosine) , Edible Snowflake Plaque (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: Plant Cellulose, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)), Apricot Jam (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Concentrated Apricot Puree, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate), Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (<b>MILK</b>), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour(Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)), Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)).</p> <p>CONTAIN ALCOHOL.</p>
May contain statements	May contain other nuts, soya and sulphur dioxide.

	Although every effort has been made to remove the fruit stones, some of them may remain.
Net Quantity in grams	700g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. After opening store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Moordale Foods
	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Suitable for vegetarians	YES
Suitable for vegans	NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	Dark Rum 40% ABV
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	YES
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	YES

Date of last Review		Version Number		
29.06.2023		V1		